
CORRIGENDUM 
NOTICE INVITING TENDER 

NO.: CUJ/Deep Borewell/2013-14/21 

The Central University of Jharkhand, Brame, Ranchi – 835205, invites sealed tender from approved and 
registered contractor of CPWD/PWD/Govt. Organisation who are conversant to execute the works as 
under: 

Name of work A) Flushing of 02 nos. bore well along with extra dipping of 200 
feet (appx) with other accessories as mentioned at BOQ. 

B) Dismantling and Reassembling of existing water tower (steel 
frame 08 nos.) at a single place to make a centralise water 
supply system for boys hostel at Brambe. 

Date of issue of 
Tender Document 

13.03.2015 to 30.04.2015 (10:00 am to 4:00 pm). 

  

Date of Submission 

Tender document 

01.05.2015 (10:00 am to 12:00 pm). 

Date/Time of 
opening  of Tender 

02.05.2015 at 02:00 PM. 

Time allowed for 
Completion project 

10 (Ten days)  

Cost of Tender 
document (non-
refundable) 

Bank draft for Rs. 500.00 (Rupees Five Hundred only) in favour of        
“Central University of Jharkhand” payable at Ranchi. 

Earnest Money 2% of total quoted amount enclosed in the form of Bank Draft only in 
favour of Central University of Jharkhand payable at Ranchi along with 
bid document. 

 

Tender document can be had from the Executive Engineer, Central University of Jharkhand, Brambe, 
Ranchi-835205, on written request for issuing of tender documents, on all working days on payment of 
requisite cost of tender in form of Bank Draft in favour of “Central University of Jharkhand” payable at 
Ranchi or can be downloaded from University website http://www.cuj.ac.in. 

1. The tender document has to be submitted in three separate envelops, All the envelops should be 
enclosed in one big envelop super-scribing as 

http://www.cuj.ac.in/�


“TENDER DOCUMENTS FOR FLUSHING OF BOREWELL AND REASSEMBLING OF WATER TOWER  AT 
CUJ, BRAMBE, RANCHI “ 

a).   First Envelop should be super-scribed as TECHNICAL BID containing the technical specification    
and firms credential. 

b).     Second Envelop should be super scribed as PRICE BID containing the quoted rate. 

c).      Third Envelop should be super scribed as EMD containing the EMD amount. 

2.   In case the Tender Document is downloaded from the website the cost of the tender document 
must be enclosed separately in Fourth Envelop super scribing as “TENDER COST” (non-refundable) 
attached along with tender in the form of Demand Draft in favour of Central University of Jharkhand, 
payable at Ranchi. 

3.  Tender submission should be accompanied with an Earnest Money with 2% of total quoted 
amount (refundable) in the form of Demand Draft in favour of Central University of Jharkhand, 
payable at Ranchi. 

4.  The Tender received without EMD and Cost of Tender Document (in case the Tender downloaded 
from website) shall be summarily rejected. Renderer or their authorised representative may be 
present on the day of opening of tender. 

5.  For clarification, if any, the same may be sought from the office of the Undersigned at the above 
address. 

6. The complete tender documents are to be signed with seal and to be placed in the technical bid 
envelope along with necessary required catalogues/documents. The bidder shall submit satisfactory 
documentary proof. 

7. Central University of Jharkhand reserves the right to reject any or all prospective applicants 
without assigning any reason and to restrict the list of tendered contractors to any number deemed 
suitable by it, if too many applications are received satisfying the basic prequalification criteria. 

8. The decision of the Competent Authority of the University will be final and binding to all. Central 
University of Jharkhand reserve the right to accept or reject any tender and to annul the tender 
process and reject all tenders at any time, without assigning any reason.  

9. The University reserves the right to increase or decrease the scope of work or split the job. 

10. If any information furnished by the tenderer is found to be incorrect at any stage, the tenderer 
shall be liable to be debarred from tendering/taking up of work in Central University of Jharkhand. 
The Central University of Jharkhand reserves the right to verify the particulars furnished by the 
tenderer, independently. 

11. The rate must be quoted for service/material F.O.R Brambe Campus of Central University of 
Jharkhand, situated at Brambe, Ratu-Lohadaga Road, Ranchi. No additional handling/liability charges 
will be entertained. 

12. Even though applicant may satisfy the above requirement, University reserve the right to 
disqualify if it is found that the tenderer has: 



a. Made misleading or false representation or deliberately suppressed the information in the form of 
statement and enclosure required in the prequalification document. 

b.Suppressed/hided the Record of proof performance such as abandoning work, not properly 
completing the contract, or financial failures/weakness etc. 

Following Documentary 
proof  Required For 
Technical Document 

  

a.  Name of the Agencies/ Firms (Full address with Tel. No. and e -mail address)  

b.  Registration No. of the Agencies/Firms and Registered with (details)  
c.  Whether Registered with Labour Deptt. 
d. PAN No.  

  
e. Experience (Please attach job completion certificate). 
  
    

                                                                                                                                                   -Sd- 

     REGISTRAR(I/C) 

 



1 NDSR Flushing of exiting borewell of depth approx
300 feet

2

500 feet 50 50000

2

NDSR 6 1/2" dia Deep Bore Well supplying all
materials labour and tools and equipment
for drilling 6 1/2" dia bore well in any
kind of sell rock by using DTH supper rig
machine and bell hammer technology
inclusive of molillisation de molillisation of
rig air compressor all accesseries tools
and plant labour etc., all complete job
inclusing transportation  charges  etc.,                                        

a From 500' to 600'  below  G.L.                       2 100.00 P/F 95.00 19000
b From 600' to 700'  below  G.L.                       2 100.00 P/F 105.00 21000

3 NDSR
Supplying & lowering 40 mm dia column

pipe  with  all   complete job. 2 60.96 m 198.00
24140.16

4 NDSR Cost  of  4 sqm x 3- core Copper. 2 60.96 m 140.00 17068.8

5

NDSR Cost of supply of submersible pump set
(3H P, 3 Phase ) type cora 2c/33+UMAI 100
Head RANGE IN Metre 180-134-72
Discharge in m3/hr. 1.1-2.0-2.8 

2 1.00 each 26515.00 53030

ABSTRACT OF COST
Name of Work:- Flushing of 02 nos. of existing borewell along with drilling approf 200 feet near E- block boys hostel and

block 6 girls hostel, rearrangement of water tank capacity 5000 ltr. each( 09 nos), interconnectivity of water supply pipe line at
CUJ, Brambe campus.

Sl.    No. Item 
Nos. Item of  works Nos. Qty. Unit Rate   AMOUN

T(IN Rs.)



6

DSR-2014  
18.6

Providing and fixing 3 layer PP-R (Poly
propylene Random copolymer)
pipes, U V stabilized & anti - microbial fusion
welded, having thermal
stability for hot & cold water supply, including
all PP - R plain & brass
threaded polypropylene random fittings,
including trenching, refilling &
testing of joints complete as per direction of
Engineer in Charge.

7
DSR-2014 
18.6.7

PN - 16 Pipe, 63 mm OD (SDR - 7.4)
1 289.56 m 862.90 249861.3

8 18.6.5 PN - 16 Pipe, 40 mm OD (SDR - 7.4) 1 152.40 m 392.75 59855.1

9
DSR-2014 
18.6.4

PN - 16 Pipe, 32 mm OD (SDR - 7.4)
1 304.80 m 280.45 85481.16

10
DSR-2014 
18.6.3

PN - 16 Pipe, 25 mm OD (SDR - 7.4)
1 60.96 m 198.95 12127.99

11
DSR-2014       
18.17.4

Providing and fixing brass stop cock of
approved quality : 50 mm nominal bore 1 2.00 each 750.75 1501.5

12
DSR-2014       
18.17.2

Providing and fixing gun metal gate valve 
with C.I. wheel of approved quality
(screwed end) : 32 mm nominal bore.

1 4.00 each 501.50 2,006.00 

#######TOTAL = 


	NO.: CUJ/Deep Borewell/2013-14/21
	REGISTRAR(I/C)
	Sheet1

